

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMES KNOWLES,

Petitioner,

v.

SC04-394

(Related FSC Case SC01-2778)

L.T.: 2D99-4646

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
SECOND DISTRICT

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON JURISDICTION

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. KRAUSS
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Chief of Criminal Law, Tampa
Florida Bar No. 0238538

KATHERINE V. BLANCO
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No: 0327832
Concourse Center 4
3507 E. Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607
(813) 287-7900
Fax (813) 281-5500

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	5
<u>ISSUE I</u>	5
WHETHER THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT'S HARMLESS ERROR ANALYSIS ON REMAND CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <u>KNOWLES II</u> and <u>WILLIAMS</u>	
(As restated by Appellee/Respondent)	
<u>ISSUE II</u>	6
WHETHER THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT'S HARMLESS ERROR ANALYSIS ON REMAND CONFLICTS WITH <u>DiGUILIO</u>, <u>GOODWIN</u>, <u>SMITH</u>, <u>REYES</u>, <u>COOPER</u>, AND <u>COLE</u>	
(As restated by Appellee/Respondent)	
<u>ISSUE III</u>	8
WHETHER THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT'S HARMLESS ERROR ANALYSIS ON REMAND CONFLICTS WITH <u>GOODWIN</u>, <u>BOWLES</u>, <u>LLANOS</u> AND <u>STRIBBLING</u> REGARDING EXPERT TESTIMONY	
(As restated by Appellee/Respondent)	
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

Bowles v. State,
381 So. 2d 326 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980) 8

Cooper v. State,
778 So. 2d 542 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001) 6,7

Goodwin v. State,
751 So. 2d 537 (Fla. 2000) 7

Jenkins v. State,
385 So. 2d 1356 (Fla. 1980) 5

Knowles v. State,
864 So. 2d 1262 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004) *passim*

Llanos v. State,
766 So. 2d 1219 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000) 9

Lovette v. State,
636 So. 2d 1304 (Fla. 1994) 5

Reaves v. State,
485 So. 2d 830 (Fla. 1986) 7

Smith v. State,
762 So. 2d 969 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000) 6,7

State v. DiGuilio,
491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986) *passim*

State v. Schopp,
653 So. 2d 1016 (Fla. 1995) 8

Stribbling v. State,
778 So. 2d 452 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001) 9

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Article V, §3(b)(3), Fla. Const. 5

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2) 10
